TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM432062

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Scout Coffee, LLC		06/16/2017	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Boy Scouts of America		
Street Address:	1325 West Walnut Hill Lane		
Internal Address:	P.O. Box 152079		
City:	Irving		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	75015		
Entity Type:	Non-Profit Corporation: UNITED STATES		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number: 86060090		SCOUT COFFEE	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6098961469

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 609.844.7407

Email: bstaufenberg@foxrothschild.com

Brendalee Staufenberg **Correspondent Name:**

P.O. Box 5231 Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: Princeton, NEW JERSEY 08543-5231

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brendalee Staufenberg	
SIGNATURE:	/bstaufenberg/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/21/2017	

Total Attachments: 1

source=SCOUT COFFEE Assignment #page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006092 FRAME: 0154

900410413

EXHIBIT C

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK APPLICATION

WHEREAS, Scout Coffee, LLC, a California limited liability company with its principal place of business at 1130 Garden Street, Suite 100, San Luis Obispo, CA 93401 ("Assignor"), has adopted, used, and is using, and is the owner of the following trademark for which an application for registration with the United States Patent and Trademark Office is pending:

Trademark Application No. Filed

SCOUT COFFEE 86060090 September 10, 2013

WHEREAS, Boy Scouts of America, a non-profit U.S. corporation having a business address at 1325 West Walnut Hill Lane, P.O. Box 152079, Irving, TX 75015 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring such trademark and the application therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to such trademark and such application therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by such trademark and such application to register such trademark (collectively, the "Mark").

This Assignment includes the right to apply for registration of the Mark in any and all jurisdictions where such registration is desired by Assignee, the right to renew any existing registrations, and the right to claim for any and all damages by reason of past infringement of the Mark, with the right to sue for and collect the same for Assignee's own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors and assigns.

The Under Secretary of Commerce for Intellectual Property and Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office is requested to issue the Certificate of Registration to such Assignee, Boy Scouts of America.

Signed this	162	_ day of _	June, 2017.
			SCOUT COFFEE, LLC
			By:
			Name: Jon Peterson
			Title: ONVEN

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006092 FRAME: 0155

RECORDED: 06/21/2017